Approved by the Board on October 5, 2023

2024 - 2025 BOARD AND COMMITTEE MEETING DATES

Meetings are held hybrid, virtual, or in person at
Crown Plaza, 1500 S.W. 1st Ave., Suite 620, Portland, 97201

BOARD 8:00 am
1st Thursday of January, April, July, and October - at the call of the Chair (in person, hybrid, or virtual)

January 4, 2024 April 4, 2024 July 11, 2024 October 3, 2024
January 9, 2025 April 3, 2025 July 10, 2025 October 2, 2025
INVESTIGATIVE COMMITTEE 8:00 am

1st Thursday of every month without Board a meeting — in person
Full Board Conference-Call Meeting, 5:00 pm

February 1, 2024 March 7, 2024 May 2, 2024 June 6, 2024

August 1, 2024 September 5, 2024 November 7, 2024 December 5, 2024
ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE 5:00 pm
2nd Wednesday of March, June, September, and December - virtual

March 13, 2024 June 12, 2024 September 11, 2024 December 11, 2024
March 12, 2025 June 11, 2025 September 10, 2025 December 10, 2025
ACUPUNCTURE ADVISORY COMMITTEE 12:00 pm

1st Friday of June and December - virtual

Application Filing Deadline — 6 weeks in advance of meeting. File Completion Deadline — 3 weeks in advance of meeting.

June 7, 2024 December 6, 2024 June 6, 2025 December 5, 2025
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES(EMS) ADVISORY COMMITTEE 9:00 am
3rd Friday of February, May, August, and November - virtual

February 16, 2024 May 17, 2024 August 16, 2024 November 15, 2024
February 21, 2025 May 16, 2025 August 15, 2025 November 21, 2025
LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE TBD

Meets at the call of the Chair - virtually



JANUARY
e Board
FEBRUARY
e Investigative Committee
e EMS Advisory Committee
MARCH
e Investigative Committee

e Administrative Affairs Committee

e Board

e Investigative Committee

e EMS Advisory Committee

e Investigative Committee

e Acupuncture Advisory Committee

e Administrative Affairs Committee
JULY

e Board
AUGUST

e Investigative Committee

e EMS Advisory Committee
SEPTEMBER

e |nvestigative Committee

e Administrative Affairs Committee
OCTOBER

e Board
NOVEMBER

e |nvestigative Committee

e EMS Advisory Committee
DECEMBER

e Investigative Committee

e Acupuncture Advisory Committee

e Administrative Affairs Committee

4th

1st
16th

7th
13th

4th

2nd
17th

6th

7th

12th

11th

1st
16th

5th
11th

3rd

7th
15th

5th
6th
11th

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

8:00 AM
5:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

8:00 AM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

8:00 AM
5:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
5:00 PM



