

Approved by the Board on October 5, 2023

## 2024 - 2025 BOARD AND COMMITTEE MEETING DATES

Meetings are held hybrid, virtual, or in person at Crown Plaza, 1500 S.W. 1st Ave., Suite 620, Portland, 97201

BOARD			8:00 <sub>AM</sub>	
1st Thursday of January, A	pril, July, and October - at the call	of the Chair (in person, hybrid,	or virtual)	
January 4, 2024	April 4, 2024	July 11, 2024	October 3, 2024	
January 9, 2025	April 3, 2025	July 10, 2025	October 2, 2025	
INVESTIGATIVE COMMI 1st Thursday of every mon	TTEE th without Board a meeting – in p	person	8:00 AM	
February 1, 2024	March 7, 2024	May 2, 2024	Full Board Conference-Call Meeting, 5:00 June 6, 2024	
August 1, 2024	September 5, 2024	November 7, 2024	December 5, 2024	
ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE  2nd Wednesday of March, June, September, and December - virtual  5:00 P				
March 13, 2024	June 12, 2024	September 11, 2024	December 11, 2024	
March 12, 2025	June 11, 2025	September 10, 2025	December 10, 2025	
ACUPUNCTURE ADVISORY COMMITTEE  1st Friday of June and December - virtual			12:00 <sub>PM</sub>	
Application Filing Deadline – 6 weeks in advance of meeting. File Completion Deadline – 3 weeks in advance of meeting.				
June 7, 2024	December 6, 2024	June 6, 2025	December 5, 2025	
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) ADVISORY COMMITTEE  3rd Friday of February, May, August, and November - virtual				
February 16, 2024	May 17, 2024	August 16, 2024	November 15, 2024	
February 21, 2025	May 16, 2025	August 15, 2025	November 21, 2025	
LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE Meets at the call of the Chair - virtually			TBD	

## **JANUARY**

•	Board	4 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
FEBRUARY					
•	Investigative Committee	1 <sup>st</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	EMS Advisory Committee	16 <sup>th</sup>	9:00 AM		
MARCH					
•	Investigative Committee	7 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	Administrative Affairs Committee	13 <sup>th</sup>	5:00 PM		
APRIL					
•	Board	4 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
MAY					
•	Investigative Committee	2 <sup>nd</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	EMS Advisory Committee	17 <sup>th</sup>	9:00 AM		
JUNE					
•	Investigative Committee	6 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	Acupuncture Advisory Committee	7 <sup>th</sup>	12:00 PM		
•	Administrative Affairs Committee	12 <sup>th</sup>	5:00 PM		
JULY					
•	Board	11 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
AUGUST					
•	Investigative Committee	1 <sup>st</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	EMS Advisory Committee	16 <sup>th</sup>	9:00 AM		
SEPTEMBER					
•	Investigative Committee	5 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	Administrative Affairs Committee	11 <sup>th</sup>	5:00 PM		
OCTOBER					
•	Board	3 <sup>rd</sup>	8:00 AM		
NOVEMBER					
•	Investigative Committee	7 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	EMS Advisory Committee	15 <sup>th</sup>	9:00 AM		
DECEMBER					
•	Investigative Committee	5 <sup>th</sup>	8:00 AM		
•	Acupuncture Advisory Committee	6 <sup>th</sup>	12:00 PM		
•	Administrative Affairs Committee	11 <sup>th</sup>	5:00 PM		